

John Lewis Stock Number	54600168
Name	Christmas Tray – Red
Contents	1. Baron D’Arignac Cabernet Sauvignon Carte D’Or France 75cl 2. STAS Chocolatier Milk Chocolate Bauble with Christmas Tree 75g e 3. Grandma Wild’s Delicious Cranberry Biscuits 150g e 4. Barfield Bakery Handmade Mince Pies x 3 5. The Dormen Dry Roasted Peanuts 100g e 6. Buiteman Baked with Love Gouda & Chilli Biscuits 75g e
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer’s name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Product	Baron D'Arignac Cabernet Sauvignon Carte D'Or France 75cl
Ingredients	Cabernet Sauvignon & Cabernet Franc
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Cool & dry place Cellar potential : 2 years
Manufacturer's name and address	LES GRANDS CHAIS DE FRANCE 1 rue de la Division Leclerc – 67290 PETERSBACH
Instructions for use	Serving condition 16-18°C Serve with red meats, game and matured cheeses
Nutrition Labelling	
Alcoholic Strength	13%
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	STAS Chocolatier Milk Chocolate Bauble with Christmas Tree 75g e
Ingredients	Sugar (42%), Cocoa butter (24%), Whole milk powder (22.5%), Cocoa mass (11.5%), Emulsifier: Soya lecithin (<0.1%), Flavour: natural vanilla (<.1%). Colours: Paprika Extract E160c
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain nuts
Net Quantity	75g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and dry away from sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	The Stas Partnership Ltd 19 Hailey Road, Erith, Kent, DA18 4AA
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling	
Alcoholic Strength	Nil
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Grandma Wild’s Delicious Cranberry Biscuits 150g e		
Ingredients	Fortified wheat flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin –Vitamin B ₃ , Thiamine-Vitamin B ₁), vegetable oils (non-hydrogenated palm oil and palm kernel oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, natural flavourings), sugar, oats , sweetened dried cranberries (7%) (sugar, cranberries, sunflower oil), partially inverted refiners syrup, natural flavourings, raising agents: ammonium bicarbonate, sodium bicarbonate; milk powder, salt.		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold			
May contain statements	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold . Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, may also contain traces of egg, mustard, sesame and soya. Although every care has been taken, fruit stalk may be present.		
Net Quantity	150g		
Country of Origin	UK		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, once opened, keep in an air tight container and consume within 30 days.		
Manufacturer’s name and address	Grandma Wilds Biscuits, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton , West Yorkshire BD 20 6RB		
Instructions for use			
Nutrition Labelling	Energy (kJ/kcal):	2004/481	
	Fat (g):	24.6	
	Of which saturates	11.9	
	Carbohydrate (g):	59.9	
	Of which sugars	30.2	
	Protein (g)	4.8	
	Salt (g)	1.0	
Alcoholic Strength			
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Barfield Bakery Handmade Mince Pies x 3
Ingredients	Mincemeat (dried vine fruit, sugar, apple, glucose syrup, water, vegetable suet, mixed peel, modified maize starch, brandy 40% abv, acetic acid, mixed spice, malt extract, mixed spice, malt extract, flavouring, orange oil), wheat flour, maize flour, margarine (vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), sugar, lard, egg
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	TBC
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Barkers Bakery Ltd, Broad Lane, Cottenham, Cambridge, CB24 8SW
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container
Nutrition Labelling	Yes
Alcoholic Strength	<0.5% (of total ingredient weight)
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	The Dormen Dry Roasted Peanuts 100g e																															
Ingredients	Roasted Peanuts (94%), Seasoning (Salt, Wheat flour, Flavour Enhancer (Monosodium glutamate E621) Yeast Extract, Colour (Caramel colour E150d), Maltodextrin (Wheat), Onion Powder, Anti Caking Agents (Calcium Phosphate E341, Silicium Dioxide E551), Yeast Powder, Spices, Sunflower Oil, Herbs, Colour (Paprika E160c)) Sorbitol, Gum Acacia.																															
For allergens, see ingredients in bold																																
May contain statements	May contain Other Nuts, Sesame Seeds, Soya, Egg, Milk, Celery, Mustard																															
Net Quantity	100g																															
Country of Origin	Argentina, Brazil, USA																															
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight																															
Manufacturer’s name and address	Unit 10 Dunbeath Court, Swindon. SN2 8QE																															
Instructions for use	For best quality consume once opened																															
Nutrition Labelling	<table><tr><th>Nutrition Information</th><th colspan="2">Quantity per 100g/100ml</th></tr><tr><td rowspan="2">Energy</td><td>KJ:</td><td>2386</td></tr><tr><td>Kcal:</td><td>575</td></tr><tr><td>Fat (g)</td><td colspan="2">43.0</td></tr><tr><td>of which Saturates (g)</td><td colspan="2">8.0</td></tr><tr><td>Carbohydrate (g)</td><td colspan="2">14.0</td></tr><tr><td>of which sugars (g)</td><td colspan="2">6.0</td></tr><tr><td>Protein (g)</td><td colspan="2">29.0</td></tr><tr><td>Salt (mg)</td><td colspan="2">2.0</td></tr><tr><td>Fibre (g)</td><td colspan="2">8.0</td></tr></table>			Nutrition Information	Quantity per 100g/100ml		Energy	KJ:	2386	Kcal:	575	Fat (g)	43.0		of which Saturates (g)	8.0		Carbohydrate (g)	14.0		of which sugars (g)	6.0		Protein (g)	29.0		Salt (mg)	2.0		Fibre (g)	8.0	
Nutrition Information	Quantity per 100g/100ml																															
Energy	KJ:	2386																														
	Kcal:	575																														
Fat (g)	43.0																															
of which Saturates (g)	8.0																															
Carbohydrate (g)	14.0																															
of which sugars (g)	6.0																															
Protein (g)	29.0																															
Salt (mg)	2.0																															
Fibre (g)	8.0																															
Alcoholic Strength	N/A																															
Suitable for vegetarians	Y																															
Suitable for vegans	Y																															
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N																															
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N																															
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N																															
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y																															

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Buiteman Baked with Love Gouda & Chilli Biscuits 75g e
Ingredients	wheat flour (gluten), margarine (rapeseed oil, palm oil, water, salt, emulsifier: E471, acidity regulator: citric acid, flavouring, vitamins A and D3), matured Gouda cheese (milk) 25% (contains colour: annatto, preservative: E251), barn egg , yeast, dried milk , paprika, salt, sugar, modified potato starch, chilli powder 0,4%, tomato powder, onion, parsley, spices, garlic powder, yeast extract, emulsifier: E471, colour: paprika extract.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts , peanut and sesame .
Net Quantity	75g
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store dry and dark
Manufacturer's name and address	Buiteman bv Mon Plasin, 4879 AM Etten-Leur, The Netherlands
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling	Energy 2253kj, 541kcal, Fat 35,6g * of which saturates 17,5g, Carbohydrate 37,7g, * of which sugars 1,9g, Protein 15,1g, Salt 2,25g
Alcoholic Strength	Nil
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y